	Refund Policy of CBSE batch 2019-2021

	Fee Name
	On or before 
April 30th 2019
	On or before 
May 31st 2019
	On or before 
June 30th 2019
	After 
June 30th 2019

	Application Fee
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Registration Fee
	₹5,000.00
	0
	0
	0

	Development Fee
	Not Applicable
	Not Applicable
	Not Applicable
	Not Applicable

	Tuition Fee
	Full refund
	Full Refund
	50%
	0

	Food
	As per days stayed
	As per days Stayed
	As per days stayed
	As per days stayed

	Accommodation
	Full refund
	Full refund
	50% refund
	0

	Security Deposit
	Full refund
	Full refund
	Full refund
	Full refund

	Note:
	1) Food will be calculated @ Rs 120 per day

	
	2) Security deposit will be deducted if any breakage by the student



	Scholarship Structure on the basis of 10th Marks for Year 2019 - 2021

	CGPA/Percentage
	Scholarship %
	Scholarship Amount

	
	
	Science
	Commerce

	CBSE
	10
	50.00%
	₹50,000.00
	₹40,000.00

	ICSE
	95% and above
	
	
	

	CBSE
	9.5 - 9.9
	25.00%
	₹25,000.00
	₹20,000.00

	ICSE
	90% - 94%
	
	
	

	Note: 
	1) Scholarship is given only on the tuition fee

	
	2) The second year fee scholarships will be decided on the performance of the student in the 1st year

	
	3) Scholarships will be adjusted in the 2nd term or 3rd term fees after scrutiny of original mark sheet.

	
	4) Early bird discount 10% on tution fees if registered on or before 31st March 2019. Those who avail early bird discount scholarship will be given on the remaining tution fees.


DECLARATION  BY PARENT
	I, ....................................................................................................................................................  F/o ................................................................................ here by declare that I have gone through all the rules and regulations of this institution. I shall be responsible for his/her good conduct and I will withdraw him / her from the college if the authorities feel his / her attendance / performance / conduct is not to the satisfaction of the rules of the college. I will be legally liable for the acts of my son / daughter. I will pay all the feel I owe to the college as decided by the management.
	I accept the terms and conditions laid down by the institution for the fee structure. I am aware of the deduction and refund formalities of the fee ( I have referred to the format given above ).
	After satisfying myself with the facilities, admission/cancellation procedure, terms & conditions and rules & regulations of the college I am willingly admitting my child. The college shall not be responsible for the out side campus behaviour. If my ward leaves from the campus without permission of the campus administrative authorities, I will not hold the college authorities responsible and shall bear the responsibility myself. I am informed that such action on the part of the student may result in expulsion from the residential campus.
Sign. of the Parent/Guardian                  Sign. of the Student	                                  Authorised Signature
Date:______________	                  Date:_____________	                           Date:_____________
